## PROCEEDINGS OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERATE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PRESENT: S SREEJITH I P S

Sub:-	Motor Vehicles Department – Establishment – Promotion, Transfer and
	postings of Junior Superintendent - Orders issued.

Read:- Letter No.08A/23/2023-KL08 dated 02.05.2023 from RTO Thrissur.

## ORDER NO. A6/59/2023/TC DATED:22-05-2023

There is one vacancy of Junior Superintendent in the Motor Vehicles Department, consequent on the retirement of Shri. Rejikumar A T, Junior Superintendent on 30.04.2023. Shri. Jouher Ubaid P, Head Accountant, Sub Regional Transport Office, Pattambi is the next senior person in the cadre of HA/HC/PRO, who is eligible for promotion to the cadre of Junior Superintendent.

In the above circumstances, Shri. Jouher Ubaid P, Head Accountant is promoted as Junior Superintendent in the scale of pay Rs. 43400 - 1100 - 47800 - 1200 - 52600 - 1300 - 56500 - 1400 - 60700 -1500 - 65200 - 1600 - 70000 - 1800 - 79000 - 2000 - 89000 - 2200 - 91200 on a regular basis under Rule 28 (b) (ii) of the General Rules of Part II, KS & SSRs, and posted at RT Office, Thrissur in the existing vacancy.

The above posting of the promotee is subject to review during General Transfer-2023.

The controlling officer shall relieve the above officer forthwith. The date of relief/assumption of charge of the officer shall be reported to this office by the Heads of Offices concerned in due course.

S SREEJITH I P S TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER

То

1. The Officer (Through Head of Office).

## A6/59/2023-TC

- 2. The Deputy Transport Commissioner (Central Zone-I), Thrissur.
- 3. The Regional Transport Officers Palakkad & Thrissur.
- 4. The Joint Regional Transport Officer, Pattambi.

Copy to:-

- 1. CA to TC, Adl TC, Sr. AO, Sr. LO. and SSG-Cell.
- 2. Stock file and Spare.